

African Union, African Regional Bodies

Resolution to thank the ACT-EU Joint Parliamentary Assembly for the recognition of the Pan-African Parliament in its Resolution regarding the implementation of the Cotonou Partnership Agreement

Legislation as at 2 December 2005

Note: This Resolution has not yet come into force.

There may have been updates since this file was created.

PDF created on 4 November 2024 at 08:45.

View online



About this collection

The legislation in this collection has been reproduced as it was originally printed in the Government Gazette, with improved formatting and with minor typographical errors corrected. All amendments have been applied directly to the text and annotated. A scan of the original gazette of each piece of legislation (including amendments) is available for reference.

www.laws.africa info@laws.africa

FRBR URI: /akn/aa-au/statement/resolution/pap/2005/1-4-3/eng@2005-12-02

There is no copyright on the legislative content of this document.

This PDF copy is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 License (CC BY 4.0). Share widely and freely.

Resolution to thank the ACT-EU Joint Parliamentary Assembly for the recognition of the Pan-African Parliament in its Resolution regarding the implementation of the Cotonou Partnership Agreement Contents

Paragraph 1	1
Paragraph 2	1
Paragraph 3	1
Paragraph 4	1
Paragraph 5	1

Not commenced

African Union

Resolution to thank the ACT-EU Joint Parliamentary Assembly for the recognition of the Pan-African Parliament in its Resolution regarding the implementation of the Cotonou Partnership Agreement

Published on 2 December 2005

Not commenced

[This is the version of this document from 2 December 2005.]

The Pan-African Parliament; RESOLVES TO:

- 1. Thank the ACP-EU joint Parliamentary Assembly which met in Edinburgh, United Kingdom, November 21-24, 2005 for its recognition of the Pan-African Parliament in its Resolution 1 on the role of national parliaments in implementing the Cotonou Partnership Agreement;
- 2. Note with gratitude its further Resolutions to Support the regional initiative of the United Nations, with the European Parliament, the Italian Chamber of Deputies and the South African Parliament, to strengthen parliaments' capacity in information exchange and management, including information and communication technologies (ICTs);
- 3. Place on the Agenda of the Pan-African Parliament the Resolution calling on the ACP Parliamentary Assembly, the Pan-African Parliament and other regional and sub-regional parliaments in the ACP to promote and immediately institute exchanges of information and exemplary practice on cooperation strategies/initiatives with a view to strengthening the role of parliaments;
- 4. Support the proposal that regional meetings be set up within the ACP-EU Joint Parliamentary Assembly to provide appropriate framework for developing exchange of information on the best practices with a view to strengthening the role of Parliaments;
- 5. Support the call for national parliaments to organise public hearings on the development cooperation policy choices within the ACP-EU partnership and on the implementation of aid and thus act as a two-way channel between the institutions and non-state actors as a whole.